The Valor Foundation d/b/a Houston National Invitational "HNI" Sales Terms and Conditions

Effective Date: May 1, 2023

Thank you for choosing to support The Valor Foundation ("we," "us," or "our") through your purchase. The following Sales Terms and Conditions govern your purchase of any goods or services from our organization:

1. **Product Information:**

- We strive to provide accurate and up-to-date information about our products and services. However, we do not warrant that the product descriptions, prices, or other content on our website are accurate, complete, reliable, current, or error-free.

2. **Order Acceptance:**

- All orders are subject to acceptance by The Valor Foundation. We reserve the right to refuse or cancel any order for any reason, including but not limited to product availability, errors in product or pricing information, or suspicion of fraudulent activity.

3. **Pricing and Payment:**

- All prices are listed in [currency] and are subject to change without notice. Payment must be made in full at the time of purchase, and we accept [list of accepted payment methods].

4. **Shipping and Delivery:**

- The Valor Foundation will make reasonable efforts to fulfill your order within the estimated delivery time frame. However, we are not responsible for delays beyond our control. Shipping costs, if applicable, will be clearly communicated during the checkout process.

5. **Returns and Exchanges:**

- We want you to be satisfied with your purchase. If you are not completely satisfied, please contact us within 15 days of receiving your order to discuss options for returns or exchanges.

6. **Intellectual Property:**

- All content included on our website, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, images, and software, is the property of The Valor Foundation and is protected by copyright laws. You may not use, reproduce, distribute, or create derivative works based on this content without our prior written consent.

7. **Limitation of Liability:**

- The Valor Foundation shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in any way connected with the use of our products or services.

8. **Governing Law:**

- These Sales Terms and Conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Texas. Any disputes arising from or in connection with these terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Texas.

9. **Changes to Terms and Conditions:**

- We reserve the right to update or modify these Sales Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice. The effective date will be updated accordingly.

10. **Contact Information:**

- If you have any questions or concerns regarding these Sales Terms and Conditions, please contact us at bryan@valorstrong.us.

By making a purchase from The Valor Foundation d/b/a Houston National Invitational "HNI",, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to these Sales Terms and Conditions.